SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2017 CC No. 5499/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2016 in FAO No. 3356/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2017 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasunramanian, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the question of period of interest.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suman Jain]
Court Master