ww.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12289/2017
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Passi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 3.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG