## ecourtsindia.cor

## www.ecourtsir

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12289/2017
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VINOD KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Passey, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 05.1.2018

rd